No-EDN-H (12)-B (6) HSSA-/2016 Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimal-1

Dated Shimla-171001

the



To

The Dy.Directiors Hr.Edu. District: Sirmour / Una / Solan / Shimla / Bilaspur /

Kangra,

Himachal Pradesh

Subject: -

Meeting Regarding School National Games U-19 Boys Volleyball

Championship.

Memo:

This is to apprise you that this year the Himachal School Sports Association is going to organise / host School National Games U-19 Boys Volleyball championship in Himachal Pradesh and in this connection meeting of executive committee of HSSA will be held in the Directorate of Higher Education on 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

Therefore, you are directed to attend this meeting positively on the above said date in the office of the undersigned so as to decide the date and venue for organising this championship and to chalk out other modalities in this regard so that we could successfully organise this event.

Director Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh 171001.

Endst. No. Even

Dated

Shimla-171001

the

August, 2016.

Copy forwarded for information with the direction to attend the above meeting to the followings:

- 1. Joint Dir. Hr. Edu.(School) Directorate of Higher Education.
- 2. Asstt. Dir. Physical Education Directorate of Higher Education.
- 3. Principal GGSSS Poanta Sahib, Distt. Sirmour/ Principal GBSSS Una.
- 4. All the Executive and Technical members: Sh. B R Hauta ADPEO (Hdqrs.) / ADPEO (Sirmour) / ADPEO (Una) / ADPEO (Kangra) /ADPEO (Shimla )/ Sh. Lalit Chauhan (DPE)GBSSS Lalpani (Shimla) /Sh. Devinder Chauhan (DPE) Coach Volleyball S/H GBSSS Rohru Shimla /Sh Santosh Chauhan (DPE) GSSS Summerhill Shimla / Sh. Ashok Chauhan (DPE) GBSSS Sabathu, Solan, Sh Jitender Singh Coach Volleyball Sports Hostel GGSSS Jubbal.

5 T Cell to upload on departmental site.

Director Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh 171001